Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02)	III S. Datant and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: STM Acquisition Sub. Inc.
Source Tech Medical, LLC	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🖊 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: 730 Central Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Murray Hill, State: NJ Zip: 07974
6/13/2003 Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/272,803	B. Patent No.(s)
10/361,530, 10/361,210	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	Total Control
Name: Carmen B. Patti	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
La L	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Addibitized to be charged to deposit deposit.
	_
Patti & Britt LLC	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Patti & Brill, LLC	50-1941
One North LaSalle St., 44th Floor	
Chicago ou II - 60602	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
h G	
Common B. Datti	ena B Jack May 19, 2004
Carmen B. Patti Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
~ ~	W
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Source Tech Medical, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns certain new and useful improvements in brachytherapy devices and methods, for which ASSIGNOR has filed applications for Letters Patents of the United States as more fully described in <u>Schedule A</u>, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, STM Acquisition Sub. Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications described in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications described in Schedule A and the inventions and improvements described therein, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for any said inventions and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including those claiming priority to any of the patent applications described in Schedule A and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and any and all rights to sue for past infringement of any one of the rights embodied in any of the foregoing.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions and improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT
REEL: 014651 FRAME: 0018

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the patent applications described in <u>Schedule A</u>, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 13th day of May, 2003.

June Dated: May 13, 2003

Title: Manazing Member

Source Tech Medical, LLC

STATE OF Illinois)
COUNTY OF COOK)ss:

On the 13th day of May, 2003, before me personally came Frank J. Yhan, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is 17che 17th for of Source Tech Medical, LLC, the company described as ASSIGNOR herein and which executed the within instrument and that he signed on behalf of said company in accordance with all necessary limited liability company authority granted to him.

Nojary Public

JOHN J VONDRAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-18-06

> PATENT REEL: 014651 FRAME: 0019

SCHEDULE A

- U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/272,803, filed October 16, 2002 entitled, "Apparatus and method for dose administration in brachytherapy."
- U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/361,530, filed February 10, 2003 entitled, "End portion of first implantation seed spacer that receives and holds any one of implantation seed and second implantation seed spacer."
- U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/361,210, filed February 10, 2003 entitled, "Terminus-spacer component of a string comprising one or more spacer components and one or more implantation seeds."

PATENT REEL: 014651 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 05/19/2004